Ordinance No. 946-2024

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

FOR PASSAGE September 9, 2024

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Approving in its entirety the Fact-Finder's report, findings and recommendations in the matter of the City of Cleveland and the Teamsters 507 Public Utilities Supervisors.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That having duly considered the Fact-Finder's report, findings and recommendations in the matter of the City of Cleveland and the Teamsters 507 Public Utilities Supervisors, which were received by the City on September 3, 2024, a copy of which is contained in **File No. 946-2024-A**, this Council accepts the Fact-Finder's report findings, and recommendations in their entirety.

Section 2. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

PMA:uo 9-9-2024

FOR: Director Cole

Ord. No. 946-2024

READ FIRST TIME

[File No. 946-2024-A]

REPORTS

By Council Member Griffin (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
Approving in its entirety the Fact-Finder's report, findings and recommendations in the matter of the City of Cleveland and the Teamsters 507 Public Utilities Supervisors.

| and referred | 0 |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| F | |
| Ω | |
| READ FIR\$T, SECOND AND THIRD TI | |
| | CHIN OI EDIV |
| | CITY CLERK |
| 9 | READ SECOND TIME |
| a | READ SECOND TIME |
| Ò | |
| Z | CITY CLERK |
| <u></u> | CITT CLERK |
| ပ္သ | READ THIRD TIME on SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 |
| SE | KEED THIRD TIME ON SET TEMBER 9, 2024 |
| | |
| <u>5</u> | |
| œ | PRESIDENT |
| 正 | |
| | |
| <u> </u> | CHA CI EDA |
| <u> </u> | CITY CLERK |
| ш. | |
| | APPROVED |
| | ALLKOVED |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | MAYOR |
| Recorded Vol. 1 | |
| | <u> </u> |
| Published in the City Record | |

REPORT after second Reading